Taking into account the Acceptance Shares, the Offeror Concert Party Group holds an aggregate of
476,038,813 Shares and 460,000 Options, representing approximately 63.04% of the issued Shares
as at the date of this joint announcement.

– 3 –

Save as disclosed above, no member of the Offeror Concert Party Group (i) held, controlled or
directed any Shares and rights over Shares immediately before the commencement date of the
Offer Period; (ii) has acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or rights over Shares during the
Offer Period; or (iii) has borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defi ned in Note 4 to Rule 22
of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the
commencement date of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately upon close of the Share Offer and as
at the fi nal Closing Date:

 Immediately before  Immediately upon close
 the commence date of  of the Share Offer and
 the Offer Period as at the fi nal Closing Date
  % of   % of
 Number of  shareholding Number of  shareholding
 Shares (approximate) Shares (approximate)

The Offeror (Note 1) 248,315,905 32.89% 375,559,535 49.74%
Parties acting in concert
 with the Offeror
 Mr. Hui CL (Note 1) Nil Nil Nil Nil
 Tin Lee Investments Limited
  (Notes 2 and 6) 45,645,799 6.05% 45,645,799 6.05%
 Mr. Sze Man Bok
  (Notes 2 and 6) 115,120 0.02% 115,120 0.02%
 Easy Success (Notes 3) 35,214,895 4.66% 35,214,895 4.66%
 Mr. Wu HL (Notes 3) 628,000 0.08% 628,000 0.08%
 Ms. Cai Liqiong (Note 4) 18,875,464 2.50% 18,875,464 2.50%
 Mr. Wong Wai Leung
  (Note 5) Nil Nil Nil Nil
 Mr. Wu Wenxu (Note 7) Nil Nil — (Note 8) —

Aggregate number of
 Shares held by the Offeror
 Concert Party Group 348,795,183 46.20% 476,038,813 63.04%

Public Shareholders 406,301,374 53.80% 279,057,744 36.96%

Total 755,096,557 100.00% 755,096,557 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

(1) The Offeror is directly wholly and benefi cially owned by Mr. Hui CL, an executive Director and the
Chairman of the Company. Mr. Hui CL does not directly hold any Share or Option. Mr. Hui CL is
presumed to be acting in concert with the Offeror under Class (8);

(2) Tin Lee Investments Limited is a wholly owned subsidiary of Tin Wing Holdings Limited, which is
in turn owned as to 50% by Seletar Limited and 50% by Serangoon Limited as nominee on trust for
Credit Suisse Trust Limited, the trustee of the Sze’s Family Trust. Mr. Sze Man Bok is the settlor and
benefi ciary of the Sze’s Family Trust and accordingly, is deemed to be benefi cially interested in the